Chairperson informed the shareholders that the Meeting was adjourned for half an hour. The 

adjourned Meeting commenced at 3:35 P.M. (IST) and the Chairperson called the Meeting to 

order and conducted the proceedings. The Chairperson welcomed the participants. 

7. Total 145 (One Hundred Forty-Five) participants attended the meeting through VC/ OAVM. 

8. The Notice calling the Meeting was taken as read as it was circulated to all the Equity 

Shareholders of the Company within the statutory timeline. Thereafter, the Chairperson 

briefed the agenda of the said Meeting and after due deliberation took-up the agenda of